
Cincinnati  

Training Catalog  

January -  June 2020  

Cincinnati:  1200 Edison Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45216 -2276  

Phone: 513.679.4120 | Toll free: 888.237.9554 | Fax: 513.679.4139  

 

www.hrxperts.org  



Table of Contents:  

3   About Our Classes and How to Register  

4    Cancellation/Discounting Policies/Core Training Areas  

5   In -House Prepaid Package Discounts/Room Rentals  

6   Monthly Program Index  

7   Alphabetical Program Index  

8    Program Listings with Learning Objectives  

10    SHRM-CP/SCP Certification Preparation  

16    Executive Coaching  

22    DiSC Dimensions of Behavior  

29    Importance of Workplace Harassment Training  

30    Educational Services Team  

33    Career Transition Service  

34    Directions to Our Facility  

35    Partnered Services  

Page 2    

ñI have been interviewing 

for the past 6 months and 

learning I may have been 

making interviewees  

uncomfortable by getting to 

the point and being done. 

Going to take new skills to 

better myself and hire a  

dependable employee.ò 

 

Recent participant quote 

from Behavioral  

Interviewing Techniques 

for Managers and Super-

visors  

with Gary Mertz  

 

ñI think it really took some 

obvious ideas (ones I 

should know) but really 

provided clear steps and 

direction.ò  ñI thought this 

class was so helpful, I 

signed up for Excellence in 

Leadership I.ò 

 

Recent participant quotes 

from Making the  

Transition to Supervisor  

with Mike Koch  

 

ñWithout Susan as the  

instructor, I would have 

had a really hard time. She 

honestly makes this class 

very tolerable. Her style is 

phenomenal!ò 

 

Recent participant quote 

from SHRM - CP/SCP  

Certification Preparation 

with Susan Sterritt Meyer  

January -June 2020 To register call: 513.679.4120

The HR ChallyÊAssessment 
 

The HR ChallyÊ assessment specializes in putting the right 

people in the right role. Over 300 studies have been con-

ducted to create a database of 156 validated work perfor-

mance skills that allow the Chally assessment tool to predict 

success in management, sales, technical, customer care and 

administrative positions.  

Contact Gary Mertz for more information.  

888.237.9554, ext. 241 or gmertz@hrxperts.org  

 



To Register for Classes  
 

Choose the method most convenient for you.  
 

Online:   Visit www.hrxperts.org or e -mail training@hrxperts.org or  

  visit our web store:  http://store.hrxperts.org  
 

Phone: 513.679.4120, option 3  
Fax:  513.679.4139  
 

Mail:  Employers Resource Association  
 Attn: Educational Services Department  

 1200 Edison Drive  
 Cincinnati, OH 45216 -2276  
 

 
~Please Print Clearly~  

 

Program Title:   

Program Date:   

Participant(s):  

  

 

  
 

  

 

Organization:   

Mailing Address:   

Telephone:   

E-Mail:   

Enrolled By:   
 

 

 

 Check Enclosed        Please Invoice   
 

 

 Credit Card Information (We accept company credit cards only)  

Circle One:     MasterCard         Visa           AmEx      Discover   

 

Name (as it appears on card):   

 

Card Number:   

 

Expiration Date:  Security Code:   
 

Billing Address:   

 

Signature:   

Page 3  

About Our Classes  
 
Learning Objectives:  
The Learning Objectives describe 
the main outcomes for the class.   

 
CEUs: (Continuing Education 
Units)  
These courses may be awarded 
CEUs. Certain organizations and 
certifications require individuals 
to show ongoing learning by ac-

quiring CEUs. ERA cannot guar-
antee that all accrediting organi-
zations will accept these  
courses, although most do.  

 
SHRM - CP/SCP Credits: (over 
305 hours available)  

Employers Resource Association 
is recognized by SHRM to offer 
Professional Development Cred-
its (PDCs) for the  SHRM-CP or 
SHRM-SCP. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HRCI Credits: (over 305 
hours available)  
Employers Resource Association 
is an ñapproved providerò of 
recertification credits for PHR, 
SPHR, and GPHR through the 
Human Resource Certification 

Institute (HRCI).  HRCI holds 
educators to a very high stan  
dard, so you can be assured of a 
valuable educational experience.  
Courses that qualify will be 
clearly marked with this presti  

gious logo.  

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

The use of this seal is not an endorsement 

by the HR Certification Institute of the 

quality of the program. It means that this 

program has met the HR Certification 

Instituteôs criteria to be pre-approved for 

recertification credit.  



Discounting Policy  
 
Program discounts are available to 
members only . In addition to mem-
bership discounts, a 5% earlybird 
discount is available and is applied 
when full payment for a program is 
received  in our business office four-

teen (14) calendar days prior to the 
start date of the program.  
 
A 5% group discount is applied when 
registering three or more paying 
member participants for the same 
program fourteen (14) calendar days 

prior to the start of the program.  

 
 
 

Refunds and Credits  
 
In the event that a timely written can-
cellation is made, you may choose to 
receive a refund for any pre -payment 
or, to simplify your paperwork, we can 

apply a training credit. A training credit 
can be used toward any of your com-
panyôs registrations for any future 
training service within six months of 
your written cancellation.  
 

 

 

Core Training Areas  
 
Employers Resource Association is well 

known for the quality of its core train-
ing areas.  If you are searching for the 
right combination of programs, we rec-
ommend creating a strong foundation 
with the following core courses. Then 
build on that foundation with other in-
dividually selected offerings to enhance 

specific skills.  
 
 
 

Photos and Videos  
 
From time to time, ERA may take live 
action shots and/or video during train-
ing for use on our website, social me-
dia and print materials. When we do, 
we may ask for written permission 

from your employee to use their like-
ness. If you have any questions, 
please contact us for further details.  

 
 
 

 

Leadership Development  
 
Core Courses for Managers,  
Supervisors & Team Leaders  
 
Leadership Skills for Group Leaders I  
 

Leadership Skills for Group Leaders II  
 

Making the Transition to Supervisor  
 

Excellence in Leadership I  
 

Excellence in Leadership II  
 

How to Champion Change  
 

Behavioral Interviewing Techniques  
 

Delivering Performance Appraisals and 

Feedback  
 

FMLA, FLSA for Managers and  

Supervisors  

 

Human Resource  
Management  
 
The Role of  the Human Resource  

Assistant  
 

Human Resource Management I  
 

Human Resource Management II  
 

Human Resource Management III  
 

SHRM-CP/SCP Certification Preparation 

Course  

 

Legal Compliance  
 
ADAAA Essentials  
 

FMLA Essentials  
 

Wage and Hour Law Essentials  
 

 

Personal Development  
 
Business Writing in the Digital Age I  
 

Communication Skills for Teamwork  
 

Interpersonal Skills Development  

Series  
 

Taking Back Control of Your Time  
 

Perfecting Your Presentation Skills  
 

 

Page 4    January -June 2020 To register call: 513.679.4120

Our  

Cancellation  
Policy  

We offer one of the most liberal 

cancellation policies around. We 

commit to instructors and other 

registered participants based on 

the number of individuals regis-

tered for a program.  As a re-

sult, ñno-showsò or cancella-

tions within two full business 

days  of a program will be 

charged. Cancellations must be 

made in writing. This policy is 

firmly enforced for all  mem-

bers and non - members.  

 

Please note that substitutions of 

participants may be made at 

any time for any of the one day 

or shorter programs.  Multi -

session programs are not trans-

ferrable for the purpose of sub-

stitution once the program has 

started.  

 

Inclement Weather 

Policy  

Please be advised that ERA 

makes weather - related training 

program cancellations for Level 

3 snow emergencies  only. 

During any other inclement 

weather, we will hold our train-

ing programs and our normal 

cancellation policy will apply. 

Please check weather several 

days in advance and plan ac-

cordingly.  



Page 5  

In - House Prepaid Package Discounts  

 

Customized ñIn-Houseò Training 

Last year ERA conducted over 250 in -house training sessions.  This method of  

delivery allows for customization of programs and is significantly more cost  

effective when training a number of people.  

 

The In - House Package Purpose:  

¶ Organize annual training plans  

¶ Planning will lead to better business results  

¶ These results will improve ñbuy-inò for future training budget requests 

¶ Reward members who know they will do a substantial amount of in -house train-

ing per year  

 

In - House Training Rates for Members:  

¶ $1,500.00 for half day, $250.00 per hour afterward  

¶ Saturday rate $500.00 per hour  

¶ 10% Prepay discount when ERA receives payment 30+ days in advance of train-

ing  

¶ 12.5% or 15% Prepay volume discounts apply at certain levels of purchase.  

Please inquire about discounting.  

 

More Information  

If you have further questions about In -House Training Packages, please contact:  

 

Gary Mertz, SHRM -SCP,  
Director of Learning & Development and Executive Coaching  

gmertz@@hrxperts.org  
 
513.679.4120, ext. 241  
888.237.9554  
 

 

Check out these New Programs!  

 

Human Resource Management III  -  page 24  

To Compliance and Beyond! Building a Culture of Inclusion  -  page 25  

 

 

 

Conference 
Room Rental  

 

ERAôs conference rooms 

are available to our mem-
bers at low ñmember onlyò 

prices with a mix of seat-

ing capacities.  

 

ñERA staff have proven to 
be thoroughly and  

consistently professional, 
accommodating, flexible, 

helpful, friendly and kind. 
Outstanding customer  

service!ò 

 

Quote from        

a frequent room rental 
participant.  

 

 
 

For more information,       

contact:  
Patti Grogan  

888.237.9554, ext. 210  
pgrogan@hrxperts.org  

 

https://store.hrxperts.org/store/pc/2020-05-20-Human-Resource-Management-III-8p1093.htm
https://store.hrxperts.org/store/pc/2020-05-21-To-Compliance-Beyond-Building-a-Culture-of-Inclusion-18p1089.htm


Monthly Program Index  
January  
 

Making the Transition to Supervisor  ----------------------  8 

Behavioral Interviewing Techniques  ----------------------  8 

The Role of the HR Assistant  ------------------------------  9 

Human Resource Management I  --------------------------  9 

SHRM-CP/SCP Certification Preparation Course  --------  10  

 

February  
 

Communication Skills for Teamwork  --------------------  11  

Excellence in Leadership I  --------------------------------  11  

Leadership Skills for Group Leaders I  -------------------  12  

How to Champion Change  --------------------------------  12  

Skill -Based Training Techniques  -------------------------  13  

Coaching Skills for Managers and Supervisors  ----------  13  

 

March  
 

Employment Law Update and Review  -------------------  14  

Avoiding Liability Landmines  for Managers and Super  

visors  -------------------------------- ----------------------  14  

Discipline and Discharge for  Managers and Supervisors 15  

FMLA, FLSA for  Managers and Supervisors  -------------  15  

Excellence in Leadership II  -------------------------------  17  

Introduction to Project Management  --------------------  17  

Human Resource Management II  ------------------------  18  

 

April  
 

Workplace Harassment Awareness and Prevention for 

Managers and Supervisors  -------------------------------  18  

Interpersonal Skills Development Series  ----------------  19  

Leadership Skills for Group Leaders II  ------------------  20  

Exceptional Customer Service  ---------------------------  20  

Delivering Performance Appraisals and Feedback  ------  21  

The Role of the HR Assistant  ------------------------------  9 

 

May  
 

OSHA 30 -Hour General Industry  ------------------------  21  

Investigating Employee Complaints and Misconduct  ---  22  

Situational Leadership  -------------------------------- ----  23  

Excellence in Leadership I  --------------------------------  11  

Communication Skills for Teamwork  --------------------  11  

Making the Transition to Supervisor  ----------------------  8 

FMLA Essentials  -------------------------------- -----------  23  

Perfecting Your Presentation Skills  ----------------------  24  

 

 

Human Resource Management III  ----------------------  24  

To Compliance and Beyond!  Building a Culture of  

Inclusion  -------------------------------- ------------------  25  

 

June  
 

Leadership Skills for Group Leaders I  -------------------  12  

Taking Back Control of Your Time  -----------------------  26  

ADAAA Essentials  -------------------------------- --------  26  

Wage and Hour Law Essentials  --------------------------  27  

Workplace Harassment Awareness and Prevention for 

Non -Managerial Staff  -------------------------------- ----  27  

AAP Requirements  -------------------------------- -------  28  

Principles of Employee Compensation  ------------------  25  

Behavioral Interviewing Techniques  ----------------------  8 

T.E.A.M. Work  -------------------------------- ------------  28  

Business Writing in the Digital Age I  --------------------  29  

 

 

If you do not see a topic or program 

listed that you need, please contact us 

at 513.679.4120, option 3 or  

training@hrxperts.org  

 

Page 6    January -June 2020 To register call: 513.679.4120

The ERA Educational Services  

Team in Cincinnati  

 
Gary Mertz, SHRM -SCP -  gmertz@hrxperts.org  

 

Susan Sterritt Meyer, SHRM -SCP -   

ssterrittmeyer@hrxperts.org  

 

Mike Koch -  mkoch@hrxperts.org  

 

Patti Grogan -  pgrogan@hrxperts.org  

 

Chelsea McDaniel -  cmcdaniel@hrxperts.org  



Alphabetical Program Index  

AAP  Requirements   28  

ADAAA  Essentials   26  

Avoiding Liability Landmines  for Managers and Supervisors   14  

Behavioral Interviewing  Techniques for Managers and Supervisors      8 

Business Writing in the Digital Age I  29  

Coaching Skills for Managers and Supervisors   13  

Communication  Skills for Teamwork   11  

To Compliance  and Beyond! Building a Culture of Inclusion             NEW OFFERING!  25  

Delivering Performance Appraisals and Feedback   21  

Discipline  and Discharge for Managers and Supervisors   15  

Employment Law Update and Review  14  

Excellence in Leadership  I   11  

Excellence in Leadership  I I                17  

Exceptional Customer Service   20  

FMLA  Essentials   23  

FMLA, FLSA for Managers and  Supervisors                 15  

How to Champion Chang e                 12  

Human Resource Management I     9 

Human Resource Management II                18  

Human Resource Management III              NEW PROGRAM!  24  

Interpersonal Skills Development Series   19  

Introduction to Project Management                 17  

Investigating Employee Complaints and Misconduct   22  

Leadership Skills for Group Leaders I    12  

Leadership Skills for Group Leaders  II                 20  

Making the Transition to Supervisor         8                                                        

OSHA 30 - Hour General Industry Outreach Training Program   21  

Perfecting Your Presentation  Skills   24  

Principles of Employee Compensation   25  

Role of the Human Resource Assistant    9 

Situational Leadership   23  

SHRM - CP/SCP Certification Preparation Course                  NEW TIME!  10  

Skill -Based Training Techniques   13  

Taking Back Control of Your  Time                 26  

T.E.A.M. Work                                              28  

Wage and Hour Law Essentials                  27  

Workplace Harassment Awareness and Prevention  for Managers and Supervisors  18  

Workplace Harassment Awareness and Prevention for Non -Managerial Staff   27  

 

Page 7  



Page 8    January -June 2020 To register call: 513.679.4120

Behavioral Interviewing Techniques for Managers and 

Supervisors  

Interviewing and selection mistakes are costly: increased turnover, lower 

productivity, morale problems, unemployment and litigation. These prob-

lems are caused or exacerbated by well - intended managers and supervi-

sors who have not been formally trained in the proper selection tech-

niques. Teach your managers and supervisors how to do this right.  

 

Learning Objectives:  

ü Introduce the ñbehavioralò interviewing technique 

ü Analyze the job for critical success factors  

ü Develop better behavioral questions to uncover those critical success 

factors  

ü Avoid asking questions that potentially lead to discrimination charges  

ü Read applications/resumes with a critical eye, identifying red flags  

ü Follow an excellent 7 -step interview process  

ü Interpret candidate answers to determine candidate fitness for the job  

Next date: Thursday, June 18, 2020  

with Susan Sterritt Meyer, SHRM - SCP 

Participants:   

Anyone who interviews candi-
dates for hire or promotion. This  
class is not for HRM  series 

participants.  

 

Date:  

Tuesday, January 14, 2020  

Time: 8:30 a.m. -  3:00 p.m.  

Lunch is included  

 

SHRM - CP/SCP PDCs: 5.5  

PHR/SPHR/GPHR                
Recertification Credits: 5.5  

Member Fee: $165.00  

Nonmember Fee: $231.00  

Instructor: Susan Sterritt  
Meyer, SHRM -SCP 

Next series: Thursdays, May 14, 21, 28 & June 4, 2020 with Mike 

Koch & Gary Mertz, SHRM - SCP  

First in the 
EL series  

Making the Transition to Supervisor  

This program is designed specifically for the newly      

promoted supervisor or someone who will soon  

make the transition. The class introduces supervisors to the dynamic  

nature of their new role and to the fundamental skills necessary to be 

immediately effective in that role.  

 

Learning Objectives:  

ü Distinguish between old and new roles, responsibilities and relation-

ships  

ü Master key functions and duties of supervisors  

ü Identify the difference between aggressive and assertive behaviors  

ü Develop communication skills to effectively influence others  

ü Give ongoing constructive feedback and recognition  

ü Recognize and manage conflict on the team  

ü Manage time and identify priorities by setting S.M.A.R.T. goals  

ü Develop and implement an action plan for future success  
 

 

Participants:   

Potential and new supervisors   
preparing for a leadership role 
and those who plan on attending 

Excellence in Leadership I . 
(Page 11)  

 

Dates:  

Thursdays, January 9, 16, 23 & 
30, 2020  
(Four session program)  

Time: 8:15 a.m. -  12:15 p.m.  

SHRM - CP/SCP PDCs: 16  

PHR/SPHR/GPHR                
Recertification Credits: 16  

Member Fee: $350.00  

Nonmember Fee: $490.00  

Instructor: Mike Koch  

https://store.hrxperts.org/store/pc/2020-01-14-Behavioral-Interviewing-Techniques-9p1030.htm
https://store.hrxperts.org/store/pc/2020-01-14-Behavioral-Interviewing-Techniques-9p1030.htm
https://store.hrxperts.org/store/pc/2020-01-09-Making-the-Transition-to-Supervisor-9p1029.htm


Page 9  

The Role of the Human Resource Assistant  

This class explores the supporting role of the HR Assistant in the        

delivery of HR services to an organization. Participants are provided a 

general overview of pertinent federal and state employment laws. The 

program includes guidance on creating and implementing employment 

records, postings and other  HR activities that generally fall within the 

domain of the Assistant. Participants learn how to create good employee 

relations, handle questions from management and employees, and safe-

guard and maintain confidentiality.  

 

Learning Objectives:  

ü Identify specific recordkeeping and posting requirements  

ü General introduction to federal and state employment laws and com-

mon law concepts  

ü Develop the knowledge needed to support the entire hiring process: 

advertising, evaluating resumes and applications, screening, adminis-

tering pre -employment tests, etc.  

ü Explore ways to improve new hire orientation  

ü Learn techniques to handle employee complaints with grace and ease.  

Next series: Thursdays, April 30 & May 7, 2020 . New afternoon 

offering with Susan Sterritt Meyer, SHRM - SCP 

Participants:   

Anyone assisting with or involved 
in the administration of HR tasks.  

 

Dates:  

Thursdays, January 16 & 23, 
2020  

(Two session program)  

Time: 8:15 a.m. -  12:15 p.m.  

 

 

 

Member Fee: $210.00  

Nonmember Fee: $294.00  

Instructor: Susan Sterritt  
Meyer, SHRM -SCP 

Human Resource Management I  

This comprehensive 24 -hour program provides an 

intensive overview of the laws and key elements 

impacting the HR function.  Participants are introduced 

to the body of HR knowledge they need to master to perform  

in the modern HR practitioner role, and are offered practical, usable ideas for 

handling HR matters. The focus is on building a good foundation of knowledge 

and being able to spot issues, learning ñwhat questions to askò rather than try-

ing to provide all the answers in the ever -changing, complicated HR field.  

 

Learning Objectives:  

ü Identify and apply federal/state laws to your workplace rules and standards  

ü Manage the employment process from job analysis to recruiting, screening, 

interviewing, testing and background checks to making the offer  

ü Evaluate how best to welcome and retain new employees, including  

orientation, onboarding and benefit basics  

ü Assure compliance with employment recordkeeping and reporting  

requirements  

ü Grasp fundamentals of Leaves of Absence, including highlights of FMLA, ADA, 

Workersô Comp and other leaves 

ü Understand basic Wage and Hour regulations and how to avoid violations  

ü Improve HRôs communication with stakeholders 

ü Manage workplace performance, including issues of discipline and discharge .  

 

Part one of the 
HRM series  

Participants:   

Current or future HR generalists, 
managers and others overseeing 
HR functions.  

 

Dates:  

Tuesdays, January 21, 28,  

February 4, 11, 18, 25, March 3 & 
10, 2020  
(Eight session program)  

 

Time: 8:30 a.m. -  11:30 a.m.  

 

Member Fee: $410.00  

Nonmember Fee: $574.00  

Instructor: Susan Sterritt  
Meyer, SHRM -SCP 

https://store.hrxperts.org/store/pc/2020-01-16-The-Role-of-the-HR-Assistant-9p1031.htm
https://store.hrxperts.org/store/pc/2020-04-30-The-Role-of-the-HR-Assistant-8p1052.htm
https://store.hrxperts.org/store/pc/2020-01-21-Human-Resource-Management-I-9p1032.htm


Page 10    January -June 2020 To register call: 513.679.4120

SHRM - CP/SCP Certification Preparation Course   

Offered in partnership with the Society for Human Resource Manage-

ment (SHRM), the intensive curriculum is designed by global subject 

matter experts and covers the entire SHRM Body of Competency and 

Knowledge Ê (SHRM BoCK Ê), encouraging HR professionals to acquire the 

Competencies and Knowledge they'll need to effectively perform their 

jobs and achieve career success.  

 

Along with classroom instruction, you will receive the  2020 SHRM Learn-

ing System ®  for SHRM -CP/SHRM-SCP. Comprised of comprehensive 

learning modules in print and e - reader formats, advanced online re-

sources and designed to streamline study time, accelerate learning and 

build confidence for passing the SHRM -CP/SHRM-SCP exam.  

 

Establish yourself as a globally - recognized HR expert by earning the 

new standard in HR certification:  SHRM Certified Professional (SHRM

-CPÊ) and SHRM Senior Certified Professional (SHRM -SCPÊ). These  cer-

tifications reflect what HR practitioners need to know to be leaders in 

their organizations and in the profession.  

 

This intensive  12 week  program combines expert instruction with the 

SHRM Learning System ®  for SHRM -CP/SHRM-SCP, so you will learn fast-

er, retain more knowledge and stay on track for success on the exam.  

 

ERA has been recognized as a ñTop 20ò provider of the SHRM 

Preparation course nationwide.  

 

Participants:   

Any HR professional qualified to  
take the SHRM -CP/SCP exam or 
who wants to stay current on HR 

strategy.  

 

Dates:  

Thursdays, January 30, February 

6, 13, 20, 27, March 12, 19, 26, 
April 2, 9, 16 & 23, 2020  

 
*Break on March 5  
 
(12 session program)  

 

*NEW TIME*  

Time: 1:00 p.m. -  4:00 p.m.  

 

Member Fee: $995.00*  

Nonmember Fee: $1,395.00*  

*Includes 2020 SHRM Learning 
System ®  

Instructor: Susan Sterritt  
Meyer, SHRM -SCP 

SHRMôs PREP 
COURSE!  

Susan Sterritt Meyer, SHRM -SCP 

HR Learning & Development Consultant  

https://store.hrxperts.org/store/pc/2020-01-30-SHRM-CP-SCP-Certification-Prep-Course-9p1033.htm







































